
Training 28 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 549e916a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Flowers sing in unison
            Martian chefs open diner
            Grannies outrun Olympic athletes
            Cat speaks human
            Ruffian attacked by rabbits
            Dinosaur bones uncover secrets of dancing
            Star shines
            Socks find soulmates at last
            Radiator starts boiling
            Giraffes draft new laws
            Chemistry class is changed
            Giant squid runs marathon
            Unicorns discover social media
            Aliens request autograph
            Medieval knights win spelling bee
            Fire-breathing dragon cooks steak
            Pet goldfish holds seminar
            Ship Bounty crosses the Atlantic
            Underwear is used as outerwear
            Dolphins write bestselling novels
            Prince Harry marries Paris Hilton
            Chickens learn to code
            Mother has daughter
            Martian marathon announced
            Pc sends email by itself
            Magic carpets get lost
            Retirement age increased to 72 years
            Lovers make up
            Treasure chests lost
            Robin wears new costume
            Time machine runs out
            Particle accelerator completed
            Aliens launch cookbook
            Wintering on Kilimanjaro
            Couple gets divorced
            Disco in the Vatican
            Unicorns discover Wi-Fi
            Vampires open a vegan café
            Rainbows start charging for photos
            Pirates write memoirs

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 28 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 549e916a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Winnetou meets Winnethree
            Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
            Time freezes during bad hair days
            Mermaids write self-help book
            Surrealist artists paint their dreams awake
            Rainbow bridge connects dimensions temporarily
            Sasquatch runs for office
            Mars announces concert series
            University hires professor for memory training
            Election is cancelled
            Invisible rabbit leads parade
            Sales figures have increased
            King of Bees crowned
            Time stops for a day annually
            Rum party
            Magnet attracted by refrigerator
            Warrior takes yoga class
            Mice launch space mission
            Aliens join local bowling league
            Cacti dance at weddings
            Gas station hands out Nutella
            Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
            The world's most beautiful bowl designed
            The state takes over all companies
            Candelabrum extinguished
            Magical socks grant wishes.
            Vacuum cleaning new Olympic discipline
            Cargo-ship stuck in harbour
            Giant trees start dancing
            Haunted house goes on vacation
            Singer performs in extraterrestrial language
            Dinosaurs start online dating
            Madonna leaves Earth
            Priest cleans the church up
            Wizards compete in chess
            The game raises doves
            Metal jewelry fair
            Forest is being cleared
            Gravity inverses on Tuesday
            Televised snail racing draws huge crowds

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 28 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 549e916a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Doctor caught in a net
            Dogs have nine lives
            Reserve of olive oil exhausted
            Smartphones try to unionize against humans
            Wizards create smoke rings
            Giant hamster runs for city council.
            Banana plays guitar solo
            Sasquatch seeks therapy for social anxiety
            Kangaroo delivers mail
            Llamas begin fashion line for humans
            Books tell bedtime stories
            Beethoven walks in country
            ENCARTA Encyclopedia
            Dead wood revived
            Talking fish offer stock market tips
            Sneezing cures all ailments
            Queen adopts a unicorn
            Robot becomes popular chef
            Petra goes to the monastery
            Toasters deliver motivational speeches
            Monk clears litter
            Pyramids turn out to be spaceships
            All that glitters is gold
            Socks declare independence
            Paintings apply for jobs
            To be continued
            Palm tree felling in Cuba
            Climbing to the heavens
            iPad production is being discontinued
            Cassette recorder on the market
            Cloud factory opens downtown
            Trees start whispering secrets
            Stickers find voice for protest
            Malta wins the Eurovision Song Contest
            Princess marries the Prince of Spain
            Alcohol is produced from meat
            Kangaroo starts a parkour team
            Aliens land on Earth
            Mermaids start a podcast
            Council in Worms

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 28 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 549e916a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Baking contest in zero gravity
            Ghosts start live streaming
            Turtle wins marathon race
            Magic carpet race disrupted
            Rubber bands hold world record
            Invisible cat purrs loudly
            Giant rubber duck parade
            Dolphins win swim race
            Marian sighting in St. Mary's Church
            Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
            Ping pong tournament in Atlantis
            Lamp starts a revolution
            Invisibility formula discovered
            Lavender fields sold at auction
            Mystical fridge supplies pizza
            Recycle bin gains consciousness
            Gardens protest for more sun
            Pirates start a pet-sitting service
            River course meandered again
            Martians open a thrift store
            Zombies open a restaurant
            World Cup is closed down
            Balsamic vinegar additive in shampoo
            Ice cream becomes illegal
            Dragons teach piloting classes
            Operation goes wrong
            Owls run night school
            Mouse mows secular tree
            Pirate ship found in parking lot
            Fish hold talent show
            Cows stop giving milk
            Flight route is discontinued
            Energy fields replace doors
            Time traveller wins lottery
            Orangutan wins memory world championship
            Magic pencil draws reality
            Clouds compete in races
            Chocolate rain floods the city
            Astronaut falls into cheese
            Photos blurry

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 28 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 549e916a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dragon becomes mayor; fire bans enacted
            Meteor showers become fireworks
            Seagulls steal magician's wand
            Dissenters are forced to think alike
            Health insurance company ceases operations
            The 5th World War
            New disease called Guameta
            Flying kites go rogue
            Time travel accidentally successful
            Gunboat sunk in the Nile
            Nuclear power plant doubles its output
            Hockey match ends in fight
            Vampires host a daytime picnic
            Aliens discover karaoke on Earth
            Tabloid only mdia

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


