

Training 28 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 549e916a
Recall time: 15 min

1	Flowers sing in unison
2	Martian chefs open diner
3	Grannies outrun Olympic athletes
4	Cat speaks human
5	Ruffian attacked by rabbits
6	Dinosaur bones uncover secrets of dancing
7	Star shines
8	Socks find soulmates at last
9	Radiator starts boiling
10	Giraffes draft new laws
11	Chemistry class is changed
12	Giant squid runs marathon
13	Unicorns discover social media
14	Aliens request autograph
15	Medieval knights win spelling bee
16	Fire-breathing dragon cooks steak
17	Pet goldfish holds seminar
18	Ship Bounty crosses the Atlantic
19	Underwear is used as outerwear
20	Dolphins write bestselling novels
21	Prince Harry marries Paris Hilton
22	Chickens learn to code
23	Mother has daughter
24	Martian marathon announced
25	Pc sends email by itself
26	Magic carpets get lost
27	Retirement age increased to 72 years
28	Lovers make up
29	Treasure chests lost
30	Robin wears new costume
31	Time machine runs out
32	Particle accelerator completed
33	Aliens launch cookbook
34	Wintering on Kilimanjaro
35	Couple gets divorced
36	Disco in the Vatican
37	Unicorns discover Wi-Fi
38	Vampires open a vegan café
39	Rainbows start charging for photos
40	Pirates write memoirs

Training 28 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 549e916a
Recall time: 15 min

41	Winnetou meets Winnethree
42	Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
43	Time freezes during bad hair days
44	Mermaids write self-help book
45	Surrealist artists paint their dreams awake
46	Rainbow bridge connects dimensions temporarily
47	Sasquatch runs for office
48	Mars announces concert series
49	University hires professor for memory training
50	Election is cancelled
51	Invisible rabbit leads parade
52	Sales figures have increased
53	King of Bees crowned
54	Time stops for a day annually
55	Rum party
56	Magnet attracted by refrigerator
57	Warrior takes yoga class
58	Mice launch space mission
59	Aliens join local bowling league
60	Cacti dance at weddings
61	Gas station hands out Nutella
62	Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
63	The world's most beautiful bowl designed
64	The state takes over all companies
65	Candelabrum extinguished
66	Magical socks grant wishes.
67	Vacuum cleaning new Olympic discipline
68	Cargo-ship stuck in harbour
69	Giant trees start dancing
70	Haunted house goes on vacation
71	Singer performs in extraterrestrial language
72	Dinosaurs start online dating
73	Madonna leaves Earth
74	Priest cleans the church up
75	Wizards compete in chess
76	The game raises doves
77	Metal jewelry fair
78	Forest is being cleared
79	Gravity inverses on Tuesday
80	Televised snail racing draws huge crowds

Training 28 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 549e916a
Recall time: 15 min

81	Doctor caught in a net
82	Dogs have nine lives
83	Reserve of olive oil exhausted
84	Smartphones try to unionize against humans
85	Wizards create smoke rings
86	Giant hamster runs for city council.
87	Banana plays guitar solo
88	Sasquatch seeks therapy for social anxiety
89	Kangaroo delivers mail
90	Llamas begin fashion line for humans
91	Books tell bedtime stories
92	Beethoven walks in country
93	ENCARTA Encyclopedia
94	Dead wood revived
95	Talking fish offer stock market tips
96	Sneezing cures all ailments
97	Queen adopts a unicorn
98	Robot becomes popular chef
99	Petra goes to the monastery
100	Toasters deliver motivational speeches
101	Monk clears litter
102	Pyramids turn out to be spaceships
103	All that glitters is gold
104	Socks declare independence
105	Paintings apply for jobs
106	To be continued
107	Palm tree felling in Cuba
108	Climbing to the heavens
109	iPad production is being discontinued
110	Cassette recorder on the market
111	Cloud factory opens downtown
112	Trees start whispering secrets
113	Stickers find voice for protest
114	Malta wins the Eurovision Song Contest
115	Princess marries the Prince of Spain
116	Alcohol is produced from meat
117	Kangaroo starts a parkour team
118	Aliens land on Earth
119	Mermaids start a podcast
120	Council in Worms

Training 28 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 549e916a
Recall time: 15 min

121	Baking contest in zero gravity
122	Ghosts start live streaming
123	Turtle wins marathon race
124	Magic carpet race disrupted
125	Rubber bands hold world record
126	Invisible cat purrs loudly
127	Giant rubber duck parade
128	Dolphins win swim race
129	Marian sighting in St. Mary's Church
130	Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
131	Ping pong tournament in Atlantis
132	Lamp starts a revolution
133	Invisibility formula discovered
134	Lavender fields sold at auction
135	Mystical fridge supplies pizza
136	Recycle bin gains consciousness
137	Gardens protest for more sun
138	Pirates start a pet-sitting service
139	River course meandered again
140	Martians open a thrift store
141	Zombies open a restaurant
142	World Cup is closed down
143	Balsamic vinegar additive in shampoo
144	Ice cream becomes illegal
145	Dragons teach piloting classes
146	Operation goes wrong
147	Owls run night school
148	Mouse mows secular tree
149	Pirate ship found in parking lot
150	Fish hold talent show
151	Cows stop giving milk
152	Flight route is discontinued
153	Energy fields replace doors
154	Time traveller wins lottery
155	Orangutan wins memory world championship
156	Magic pencil draws reality
157	Clouds compete in races
158	Chocolate rain floods the city
159	Astronaut falls into cheese
160	Photos blurry

Training 28 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 549e916a
Recall time: 15 min

161	Dragon becomes mayor; fire bans enacted
162	Meteor showers become fireworks
163	Seagulls steal magician's wand
164	Dissenters are forced to think alike
165	Health insurance company ceases operations
166	The 5th World War
167	New disease called Guameta
168	Flying kites go rogue
169	Time travel accidentally successful
170	Gunboat sunk in the Nile
171	Nuclear power plant doubles its output
172	Hockey match ends in fight
173	Vampires host a daytime picnic
174	Aliens discover karaoke on Earth
175	Tabloid only mdia